
*Mr. Papi is retiring on July 1, 2011. Interim contact: Padma Arvind, padma.arvind@co.middlesex.nj.us, 732-745-3140

County/City Governmental Partnership Name 
or Local Health Department

Governmental 
Partnership Chair 
or Health Officer

Address E-Mail Telephone

Atlantic Atlantic County Health Department Patricia Diamond 201 So. Shore Road                  
Northfield, NJ 08225 diamond_patricia@aclink.org 609-645-5935

Bergen Bergen County Public Health Partnership Hansel Asmar 327 E. Ridgeway Ave.                 
Paramus, NJ 07652 hasmar@co.bergen.nj.us 201-634-2600

Burlington Burlington County Health Department Robert Gogats 15 Pioneer Blvd.                     
Westampton, NJ 08060 rgogats@co.burlington.nj.us 609-265-5548

Camden Camden County Dept. of Health & Human Services Robert J. Smith
DiPiero Center, 

512 Lakeland Road - Suite 406         
 Blackwood, NJ 08012

rjsmith@camdencounty.com 856-374-6037

Cape May Southern Regional Governmental Public Health Partnership Kevin Thomas 4 Moore Road, DN 601                
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 thomas@co.cape-may.nj.us 609-465-1311

Cumberland Vineland/Cumberland County George Sartorio 640  E. Wood Street
Vineland, NJ 08362 gsartorio@vinelandcity.org 856-794-4000 x4116

Newark Newark Health Department Marsha McGowan 110 William St.                      
Newark, NJ 07102 mcgowanm@ci.newark.nj.us 973-733-7592

Essex Essex County Governmental Public Health Partnership Robert Roe 574 Valley Street
Maplewood, NJ 07040 healthofficer@twp.maplewood.nj.us 973-762-8120 x4400

Gloucester Gloucester County Health Dept. Virginia Preesada 204 East Holly Avenue                
Sewell, NJ 08080 vpreesada@co.gloucester.nj.us 856-218-4131

Hudson Hudson County Governmental Public Health Partnership John Sarnas 645 Kearny Ave.                     
Kearny, NJ 07032 jsarnas@aol.com 201-997-0600

Hunterdon Hunterdon County Department of Health John Beckley County Complex, Bldg. 7              
Flemington, NJ 08822 jbeckley@co.hunterdon.nj.us 908-788-1351

Mercer Mercer County Governmental Public Health Partnership Gary Guarino 201 Washington Crossing-Pennington 
Road, Titusville, NJ 08650 gguarino@hopewelltwp.org 609-737-0120

Middlesex Middlesex County Governmental Public Health Partnership David A Papi * 75 Bayard Street 5th Floor             
New Brunswick, NJ  08901 dpapi@superlink.net 732-745-3131

Monmouth Monmouth County Governmental Public Health Partnership Karen DeMarco 3435 Highway 9
Freehold, NJ 07728 kdemarco@co.monmouth.nj.us 732-431-7456

Morris Morris Regional Public Health Partnership Mark Caputo 502 Millbrook Avenue
Randolph, NJ 07869 mcaputo@randolphnj.org 973-989-7050

Ocean Ocean County Governmental Public Health Partnership Daniel Regenye 175 Sunset Ave.                     
Toms River, NJ 08754 Dan@ochd.org 732-341-9700 

Passaic Passaic County Public Health Partnership William J. Wallace 1480 Union Valley Road
West Milford, NJ 07480-1303 healthdirector@westmilford.org 973-728-2720

Somerset Somerset County Public Health Partnership Cinthia L Weaver 34 Kenbury Road                    
Branchburg, NJ  08876 cinthia.weaver@branchburg.nj.us 908-526-1300  x 181

Sussex Sussex County Governmental Public Health Partnership Ralph D'Aries One Spring Street                    
Newton, NJ 07860 rdaries@sussex.nj.us 973-579-0370 

Union Union County Governmental Public Health Partnership Nancy A. Raymond 430 Westfield Avenue                 
Clark, NJ 07066 nogonowski@hotmail.com 732-388-3600  x 3045

Warren Warren County Governmental Public Health Partnership Pete Summers 700 Oxford Road                     
Oxford, NJ 07863 ps1@njlincs.net 908-475-7960
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